	FORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	NTS ONLY	
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Please record the attached original document(s) or copy	marks	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)		
David W. Wright November 22, 200		
Timothy J. Kriewall October 7, 2004	Madenania I	
Daniel S. Cheek October 12, 2004	Medtronic, Inc. 710 Medtronic Parkway Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_	
Assignment Merger	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached?	
Security Agreement	Yes No	
If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a	conv of the	
previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclo	sed.	
4. Application number or patent number:		
This document is being filed with a new patent application.		
This document is to be recorded against the following pa Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	tent application or patent: 10/892,000, filed 07-15-2004	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Number has not been assigned:	
	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Jeffrey J. Hohenshell		
Medtronic, Inc.	1	
710 Medtronic Parkway Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432		
Winneapons, Winnesona 53432	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed	
Phone Number: 763-391-9661	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Fax Number: 763/391-9668		
1.8x Mullipet: \03/391-9008	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-2546	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<u> </u>		
9. Statement and Signature		
the original document. Charges to describe account information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document. Charges to deposit account are authori	zed, as indicated herein.	
Jeffrey J. Hohenshell	M January 13.2005	
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent Signature	Date	
Registration No. 34,109 Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET		
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET,	attachments and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313

PATENT REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0934 ATTORNEY DOCKET: P-7928.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David W. Wright, Timothy J. Kriewall, and Daniel S. Cheek, are the inventors of BLOOD COAGULATION TEST CARTRIDGE, SYSTEM AND METHOD for which we have executed an application for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on <u>July 15, 2004</u> as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/892,000; and

WHEREAS, <u>MEDTRONIC</u>, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Minnesota</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>710 Medtronic Parkway</u>, <u>Minneapolis</u>, <u>Minnesota 55432</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, and in and to U.S. provisional application no. 60/563,320, filed April 19, 2004 for which the application claims the benefit of; the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the sole lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey my interest in the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation, its successors or assigns, but at Corporation's expense.

1

PATENT REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0935

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this
David W. Wright
STATE OF Columnation
COUNTY OF ARRANGE.

On this ________, day of _________, 2004, before me personally appeared ________, 2004, before me personally appeared _______, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

Notary Public

Patent to Corporation in accordance	rable Commissione ordance with this ins	er of Patents and strument.	Trademarks to i	ssue the Letters
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II	have hereunto set n			<u> </u>
		Timothy J. Kri	iewali	
STATE OF	_	•		
COUNTY OF				
On thisappeared <u>Timothy J. Kriewa</u> foregoing instrument and ack	ouroogod mat ne t	executed the same	as his free act an	nd deed.
IN WITNESS WHERI office, the day and year above	EOF, I have hereur written.	nto affixed my offic	ial signature with	the seal of my
		Natara Cala		
		Notary Public		

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this day of, 2004.
Daniel S. Cheek
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this day of, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Daniel S. Cheek</u> , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.
Notary Public

ATTORNEY DOCKET: P-7928.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David W. Wright, Timothy J. Kriewall, and Daniel S. Cheek, are the inventors of BLOOD COAGULATION TEST CARTRIDGE, SYSTEM AND METHOD for which we have executed an application for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on <u>July 15, 2004</u> as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/892,000; and

WHEREAS, MEDTRONIC, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432, hereinafter referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, and in and to U.S. provisional application no. 60/563,320, filed April 19, 2004 for which the application claims the benefit of; the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the sole lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey my interest in the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation, its successors or assigns, but at Corporation's expense.

1

PATENT REEL: 015594 FRAME: 0939

I hereby request the Honorable Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the se with this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have to day of, 2004.	nereunto set my hand on this
	David W. Wright
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF ss.	
instrument and acknowledged that he exec	, 2004, before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing outed the same as his free act and deed. hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my
	<u> </u>
	Notary Public

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this
David W. Wright
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this day of, 2004, before me personally appeared David W. Wright, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.
Notary Public

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument,	rks to issue the Letters
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this	
Timothy J. Kriewaji	Kriewall
STATE OF Wisconsin	
STATE OF Wisconsin ss. COUNTY OF Milwankee	
On this	n and who executed the se act and deed. ture with the seal of my

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this/2/46day of, 2004.
Daniel S. Cheek
STATE OF Weavenus
STATE OF <u>Menusota</u> ss.
On this day of day of, 2004, before me personally appeared Daniel S. Cheek , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.
Molary Public
ZELMA K. BAIERL